Under 13 Inter-Counties, Kingsmeadow, 30 July 2006

GIRLS

1 Essex

2 Surrey

3 Middlesex

4 Sussex

5 Hertfordshire
6 Hampshire

A string
100 metres

1 Rianna Alleyne

2 Rebecca Curtis-Harris
3 Alice Rogers

4 Nadia Mills

5 Jemma Gregory

6 Nancy Lebeau

1 Jodie Williams

2 Ashleigh Horton
3 Emily Brown

4 Gabrielle Rowsell
5 Shalisha Patrick

200 metres

1 Jodie Williams

2 Rianna Alleyne

3 Rebecca Curtis-Harris
4 Emily Brown

5 Annie Waghorn

6 Charlotte Forman

1 Makeda Lewis

2 Jemma Gregory
3 Chloe Longhurst
4 Tori Cottart

5 Lucinda Callow

800 metres

1 Georgia Peel

2 Schae Antoine

3 Eleanor Bounds

4 Nicky Humphrey

5 Kate Barber

6 Gaby Callaghan

7 Lauren Welch

8 Ellen Holmes

9 Jordanna Westenhall
10 Emily Carstairs
11 Ella Cooper

1500 metres

1 Jessica Judd

2 Georgia Bell

3 Rebecca Weston

4 Melanie Wood

5 Johanna Spannag|

6 Ruth Haynes

7 Beth Swords

8 Laura Haines

9 Sophie Reynolds
10 Laura Farrar
11 Georgina Lowe

283.5
274.5
274.0
268.5
249.5
247.5

Surrey
Hants
Bucks
Middx
Oxon
Essex

Herts
Kent
Sussex
Dorset
Berks

Herts
Surrey
Hants
Sussex
Kent
Berks

Middx
Oxon
Essex
Dorset
Bucks

Surrey
Middx
Essex
Hants
Herts
Berks
Dorset
Kent
Bucks
Oxon
Sussex

Essex
Middx
Kent
Bucks
Sussex
Surrey
Oxon
Hants
Berks
Herts
Dorset

ws-1.0
13.33
13.56
13.74
13.84
13.91
14.00

ws-0.4
13.05
13.42
13.60
13.62
14.37

ws-2.5
26.88
27.01
27.43
27.51
28.98
30.35

ws+ 0.8
27.87
28.06
28.87
29.31
30.74

2:19.64
2:25.28
2:27.87
2:28.78
2:30.64
2:31.37
2:31.68
2:32.65
2:37.92
2:40.26
2:40.93

4:49.03
4:50.36
4:55.98
4:56.16
4:57.75
4:59.02
5:07.55
5:20.28
5:20.30
5:33.05
5:42.36

7 Kent
8 Berkshire
9 Oxfordshire
10 Dorset
11 Buckinghamshire

B string

1 Fiona Tonyin

2 Chanelle Bragg
3 Natalie Hickmott
4 Megan Fry

5 Georgie Riches
6 Emily Moore

1 Amy Beeden

2 Danielle Town
3 Shola Shakoya
4 Katie James

5 Lucinda Callow

1 Sophie Rodger

2 Ashleigh Horton

3 Charlotte Wingfield
4 Nadia Mills

5 Aishah Olubaji

6 Hope Dean

1 Maria Okaokiri
2 Soracha Healy
3 Vicki Vinter
4 Hannah Ward
5 Lucy Brady

1 Laura Suggit

2 Rebecca O'Neill

3 Sarah Watkins

4 Katie Brown

5 Victoria Bonwell

6 Georgina Chew

7 Melissa Ruffell

8 Harriet Taylor

9 Martha Omar
10 Ellie lves

1 Emilia Gorecka

2 Beki Taylor

3 Camilla Smee

4 Becci Armogie

5 Sara Harizi

6 Jade Rose

7 Lauren Hawtin

8 Alice Huckin

9 Nancy Carney-Holland
10 Laura Seaman

235.0
211.0
203.0
196.5
181.0

Middx
Essex
Kent
Hants
Berks
Oxon

Sussex
Herts
Surrey
Dorset
Bucks

Sussex
Kent
Herts
Middx
Oxon
Dorset

Essex
Surrey
Hants
Berks
Bucks

Surrey
Essex
Bucks
Middx
Berks
Kent
Sussex
Oxon
Herts
Hants

Surrey
Berks
Essex
Herts
Middx
Sussex
Oxon
Bucks
Kent
Hants

ws+0.7
13.72
13.82
14.12
14.20
14.32
14.51

ws-1.6
13.65
13.66
13.99
14.06
15.04

ws-1.3
27.23
27.57
28.34
28.41
30.19
30.57

ws-1.0
28.11
29.34
29.89
30.29
30.46

2:28.76
2:29.10
2:30.77
2:33.41
2:36.86
2:43.58
2:44.30
2:45.94
2:46.65
2:48.03

5:10.32
5:22.64
5:24.01
5:24.54
5:32.65
5:33.51
5:35.35
5:50.09
6:01.02
6:04.36



Under 13 Inter-Counties, Kingsmeadow, 30 July 2006
70 metres hurdles

1 Rebecca Curtis-Harris

2 Nancy Lebeau
3 Emily Carstairs
4 Bethany Care
5 Katie James

6 Isabel Alsina-Reynolds

1 Cseperke Asztalos (ns)

2 Sophie Rodger
3 Georgina Wilcox
4 Annie Waghorn

5 Christianne Risman

6 Rebecca Hardy

Hants
Essex
Oxon
Herts
Dorset
Berks

Cambs
Sussex
Middx
Kent
Surrey
Bucks

High Jump (one string only)

1 Eliza Walter
=2 Gaby Rowsell
=2 Lizzie Gittings

4 Philippa Rogan

5 Lily Cartwright

Long Jump
1 Gaby Rowsell
2 Rachel Gooday

3 Lily Cartwright
4 Amy Beeden

5 Jody Williams

6 Carla Streeton
7 Vicki Vinter
8 Hannah Ward
9 Jordy Wetenhall
10 Nadia Mills
11 Victoria Douglas

Shot Putt
1 Maria Okpokir
2 Shola Shokoya
3 Louisa James
4 Crystal Davis
5 Mollie Norris
6 Eleanor Mitchell

7 Rhiannon Lockwood

8 Lucy Hillen
9 Danielle Town

10 Megan Cornelius-Jones

11 Kandi Harris

Discus

1 Lannahn Leary-Kiernan

2 Louisa James
3 Amy Johnson
4 Carla Letheby
5 Georgia Brown

6 Rhiannon Lockwood
7 Megan Cornelius-Jones

8 Eleanor Mitchell
9 Laura Saxon

10 Mollie Norris

11 Kandi Harris

Middx
Dorset
Hants
Berks
Oxon

Dorset
Essex

Oxon
Sussex

Herts

Kent
Hants
Berks
Bucks
Middx
Surrey

Essex
Surrey
Sussex
Middx
Kent
Hants
Bucks
Berks
Herts
Dorset
Oxon

Essex
Sussex
Middx
Surrey
Berks
Bucks
Dorset
Hants
Herts
Kent
Oxon

ws-4.5
11.74
11.80
12.54
12.60
12.99
13.93

ws -1.8
11.74
11.82
12.07
12.18
12.31
13.70

1.43
1.40
1.40
1.35
1.35

4.90/+1.8
4.61w/+2.5
(4.40/+0.5)
4.56/+0.8
4.53w/+2.6
(4.41/+0.4)
4.44w/+2.1
(4.24/+1.2)
4.27/+0.7
4.24/+0.3
4.10/+1.7
4.10/-1.2
4.09/-0.4
three nj

9.54
8.66
8.43
8.20
7.97
7.49
7.46
7.44
7.38
6.60
6.28

27.75
25.88
22.48
21.87
20.42
19.24
18.87
18.19
16.85
12.82

9.09

1 Jessie Knight
2 Ella Cooper

3 Eleanor Graves
4 Alice Moore

5 Courtney Williams

6 Aishah Olubaji

1 Sian Duffy

2 Serlina Swaby-Constantine

3 Megan Fry

4 Jessica Balderston

5 Charlotte Forman

=6 Grace Hynes
=6 Nancy Lebeau
=8 Katy Lambert
=8 Shola Shokoya
10 Caroline Hatley

1 Makeda Lewis
2 Gabi Harris

3 Christianne Risman

4 Emily Moore

5 Lucy Brady
6 Lauren Perkins
7 Ellen Holmes
8 Alex Gates
9 Chloe Carter
10 Robyn Wild
11 Alice Moore

1 Freya Jones

2 Emma Doughty

3 Carla Letheby

4 Sarah Miller

5 Amy Johnson

6 Vicky Platt

7 Virginia Breakwell

8 Rebecca Hardy

9 Annie Waghorn
10 Emma O'Hara
11 Tori Coltart

1 Sarah Miller
2 Sophie Baggs
3 Laura Tognarelli
4 Emma Parish
5 Rebecca Hardy
6 Katie Taylor
7 Amelia Willcock
8 Emma O'Hara
9 Chloe Chaldecott
10 Sian Duffey
11 Sigourney Akers

Surrey
Sussex
Essex
Dorset
Herts
Oxon

Kent

Middx
Hants
Bucks
Berks

Herts
Essex
Sussex
Surrey
Kent

Middx
Sussex

Surrey
Oxon

Bucks
Essex
Kent
Herts
Berks
Hants
Dorset

Hants
Essex
Surrey
Herts
Middx
Sussex
Berks
Bicks
Kent
Oxon
Dorset

Herts
Essex
Hants
Surrey
Bucks
Sussex
Dorset
Oxon
Middx
Kent
Berks

ws -0.9
11.99
12.53
12.70
13.03
13.17
13.35

ws -0.6
12.18
12.57
13.38
13.83
14.52

1.35
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.25

4.72/+1.0
4.61w/+2.6
(4.30/+0.3)
4.41/-0.1
4.31w/+4.6
(4.19/-1.5)
4.28/+0.8
4.26/+0.2
4.22/+0.7
4.05/+0.8
3.98/-1.4
3.85/+1.1
3.72w/+2.1
(3.46/-0.2)

9.63
9.13
8.82
8.31
8.00
7.95
7.41
7.14
6.65
6.57
5.51

27.49
23.79
23.29
20.26
19.43
15.46
14.49
13.42
11.77
10.99
10.49
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Javelin
1 Freya Jones Hants 30.78 1 Eleanor Mitchell Hants 25.46
2 Olivia Redmond Middx 25.38 2 Lucy Hillen Berks 19.58
3 Carla Letheby Surrey 22.91 3 Eleanor van Klavarn Surrey 17.66
4 Hannah Johnson Berks 21.34 4 Georgina Wilcox Middx 16.50
5 Hannah Lok Herts 20.62 5 Bethany Killey Sussex 16.40
6 Isabelle Truman Kent 20.39 6 Rebecca O'Neill Essex 16.30
7 Alison Taylor Essex 20.11 7 Lucy Holmes Kent 15.32
8 Tori Coltart Dorset 17.99 8 Siobhan Hawkridge Herts 13.81
9 Melissa Killner-Brown Sussex 16.73 9 Megan Palmer Oxon 12.33
10 Hattie Taylor Oxon 12.83 10 Sarah Lewis Dorset 10.89
11 Rhiannon Lockwood Bucks 12.77

4x100 metres

1 Sussex 53.14 1 Herts 54.50
2 Surrey 53.56 2 Middx 54.70
3 Kent 54.07 3 Oxon 55.46
4 Essex 54.44 4 Dorset 55.92
5 Hants 56.53 5 Berks 56.10
6 Bucks 58.29
100 metres girls non-scoring ws-1.1 100 metres girls non-scoring ws-0.4

1 Vicky Platt Sussex 13.87 1 Soacha Healey Surrey 14.02
2 Sigourney Akers Berks 14.70 2 Nessie Knight Surrey 14.14
3 Amelia Robinson Berks 14.77 3 Courtney Williams Herts 14.64
4 Victoria Douglas Surrey 14.96 4 Caitlin Baty Berks 15.06
5 Georgina Nwawulor Middx 15.15 5 Isabel Alsina-Reynolds Berks 15.12
6 Bethany Carr Herts 16.10 6 Faith Ojambo Middx 15.99

800 metres girls non-scoring

1 Cora Harrison Surrey 2:37.3
2 Olivia Redmond Middx 2:46.6
3 Molly Elms Berks 2:54.8
4 Chloe Carter Berks 2:59.9

5 Megan Palmer Oxon 3:12.2



